Resiliency  Center.

The C 01slrlt'7T C 0 mml'  S S l' On O f XvX70 0 a C Ounj},7 IJI'  O n a me jla On rIlaae E'77 Re Berj K 0 TeB a\,

seconded  by James  E. Colombo  and  made  unanimous  by David  Blair  Couch,  was  in  receipt  of  a

check  in  the  amount  of  eighty  thousand  one  hundred  twenty-five  dollars  and 00/100ths

($80,125.00)  and  represents  reimbursement  for  April  1, 2025  through  June  30, 2025  in  regard  to

the  Community  Corrections  Grant,  No.  25-CC-29  with  the  West  Virginia  Division  of

Administrative  Services,  Justice  and  Community  Services  Section.

[...]

COMM{JNITY  CORRECTIONS  GRANT  N0.  25-CC-29.

ORDER

On  this  date,  the  County  Commission  of  Wood  County,  upon  a motion  made  by  Robert

Tebay,  seconded  by James  E. Colombo  and  made  unanimous  by David  Blair  Couch,  was  in

'pt  of  a check  in the amount  of  eighty  thousand  one hundred  twenty-five  dollars  and

O/100ths  ($80,125.00)  and  represents  reimbursement  for  April  1, 2025  through  June  30,  2025  in

gard  to the  Community  Corrections  Grant,  No.  25-CC-29  with  the West  Virginia  Division  of

dministrative  Services,  Justice  and  Community  Services  Section.